Form G-2

(Rev. 7/03)
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
ONE POINT STABILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST
Type Test: {See Instructions on Raverse Sida)
Open Flow
Deli il Test Date: APl No. 15
™} Deliverabity 8/5/08 181-20541-0000
Company Lease Well Number
Rosewood Resources, Inc, Philbrick 43-10
County Location Section TWP RANG (E/W) Acres Attributed
Sherman NESE/4 10 85 40w 80
Fletd Reservalr Gas Gathering Connection RECEIVED
Goodand Niobrara Branch Systems inc. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS!
Completion Date Plug Back Total Depth Packer Set at
6/13/08 1263 OCT 2 1 2008
Casing Size Weight Internal Diameter Set at Perforations To
2718 6.5# 2.441 1263' 1034' 1064'  CONSERVATION ivision
Tubing Slze Weight Internal Diameter Sat at Perforations To WICH’TA- K3
NONE
Type Completion (Describe) Type Fluid Production Pumg Unit or Traveling Plunger?  Yes I@ i
Single (Conventional) DryGas flowing
Producing Thru (Annulus / Tubing) % Carbon Dioxide % Nitrogen Gas Gravity - G,
Annulus .6 )
Vertical Depth{H) Pressure Taps (Meter Run) (Provar) Size
1275 Flange 2"
Pressurg Buildup: Shut in 20 at {AM) (PM) Taken 20 _ at (AM) {PM)
Well on Line: Started 8- 2008, 320 , (AM) Taken 86 29 08 5 3135 (AM)@
OBSERVED SURFACE DATA Duration of Shut-in 72 Hours
) . Cireis one: Pressurs . Casing Tubing
Stave / Osrljhco Meuar Difterential | Flowmf TWB" Head Woelihead Pressure Wollhead Pressure Duration Liquid Produced
Ef::::“c “nc::s) Prover Prossure in erparaiure "'“"‘:'a“‘“’ P_yor (P} or (P,) (P, ) er (P, or (P,) {Hours) (Barrols)
4 psig {Pm) | Inches H,0 peig paia psig psia
Shul-ln
Flow 26 404 24 0
FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES
Plate Circle one: Prass Gravi Flowing " Flowing
Coattiecient Mater or Extengion F::otr Tamparature D;:i;::n Mater;d Flow (CuSISFoeu Fluig
(F(F) Prover Prassura Factor o Gravily
Metd psia ' Poxh Fo F, For (Metd) Barrel) o
20
(OPEN FLOW) (DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS (P)= 0.207
(P)= (P Y= P,= % (P,-14.4)+ 144 = PY¥=___ _
Choose fotmula T or 2:
PY-(PF | (PJ-(PY 1. PP | LOGo I o Opan Fiow
or . o ilnrrnulza ________ P nx LOG Antilog Delivarability
(P2 (P, 2. PP, m&iwa. pipa Asslgned Equals R x Antilog
avivedry: P2- P by: L Standard Stope (Mctd}
Open Flow Mcfd @ 14.65 psia Dallverability Mcid @ 14.65 psia

The undersigned authority, on behalf of the Company, states that he Is duly authorized to make the above report and that he has knowledge of

the tacts stated thereln, and that said report I true and correct. Executed this the 8

Witnass (|

Fany}

For Commizgion

day of 'O_vctotggr_‘ ————

P

Cheched by




Form G-2

{Rev. 7/03)

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that | am authorized to request
exempt status under Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator_Rosewood Resources, Inc.
and that the foregoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and
correct to the best ot my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records
of equipment instaliation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named.

I hereby request a one-year exemption from open flow testir;g for the _Philbrick 43-10 .
gas well on the grounds that said well: KANSAS Cg:}%ﬂ‘é EC?OMMzssr oN

{Check one) OCT 2 1 008
|:| is a coalbed methane producer CONSERVATION|DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

l:] is cycled on plunger lift due to water
D is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER
D is on vacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No.

is not capable of praducing at a daily rate in excess of 260 mcf/D

| further agree to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission

staff as necessary to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing.

Date: 10-8-08

Signature: ,ZM _A’j M

7/

Title: Production Foreman

Instructions: If a gas well meets one of the efigibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may
complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas welk.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a
minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under OBSERVED
SURFACE DATA. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas
well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim ot eligibility for exemption 1S denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than
December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well, The form must be
signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.



W2589
Philbrick 43-10

South Goodland
Goodland
None
August-08
HRS REMARKS
DATE STATIC MCF DOWN (Maximum length 110 characters)
8/1/2008 0
8/2/2008 0
8/3/2008 0
8/4/2008 0
8/5/2008 0 1stgas 3:20pm 26mcef @ 52cp
8/6/2008 39 52 25 0
8/7/2008 47 60 23 0
8/8/2008 47 60 23 0
8/9/2008 47 60 23 0
8/10/2008 46 59 22 0
8/11/2008 44 57 22 0
8/12/2008 43 56 22 0
8/13/2008 43 56 22 0
8/14/2008 44 57 20 0
8/15/2008 43 56 17 0
8/16/2008 43 56 20 0
8/17/2008 43 56 20 0
8/18/2008 41 54 21 0 RECEV
8/19/2008 41 54 21 0 KANSAS CDRPORATIONE c%mwssrou
8/20/2008 41 54 21 0
8/21/2008 40 53 21 0 0CT 2 1 2008
8/22/2008 40 53 20 0
8/23/2008 0 3 20 0 NS ioN Do
8/24/2008 40 53 20 0
8/25/2008 19 52 19 0
8/26/2008 39 52 20 0
8/27/2008 39 52 20 0
8/28/2008 39 52 20 0
8/29/2008 39 52 20 0
B/30/2008 39 52 20 0
8/31/2008 39 52 19 0
Total 541



W2589

Philbrick 43-10
South Goodland

Goodland
None
September-08

Casing HRS REMARKS
DATE PSI STATIC MCF DOWN {Maximum length 110 characters)
9/1/2008 40 53 18 10.5
9/2/2008 40 53 9 24
9/3/2008 41 54 7 0
9/4/2008 42 55 6 0
9/5/2008 38 51 15 0
9/6/2008 38 51 19 0
9/7/2008 38 51 19 0
9/8/2008 38 51 19 0
9/9/2008 37 50 19 0
9/10/2008 37 50 19 0
9/11/2008 37 50 19 0
9/12/2008 38 51 11 24
9/13/2008 38 51 0 24
9/14/2008 38 51 0 24
9/15/2008 38 51 0 24
9/16/2008 38 51 11 0
9/17/2008 37 50 17 0
9/18/2008 37 50 19 0
9/19/2008 36 49 19 0
9/20/2008 37 50 16 7
9/21/2008 34 47 18 0
9/22/2008 36 49 19 0
9/23/2008 36 49 19 0 REC
9/24/2008 36 49 19 0 eCEIVED
9/25/2008 35 48 18 0 HANSAS CoRPORATION Commssion
9/26/2008 35 48 18 3
9/27/2008 35 48 18 0 OCT 2 I 2008
9/28/2008 35 48 18 0 CONSERVATION DIvisioy
9/29/2008 34 47 18 0 opened to 26 mef WICHITA, ks
9/30/2008 32 45 24 0
10/1/2008 0
Total 451



W2589
Philbrick 43-10
South Goodland
Goodland

None
October-08

Casing
DATE PSI STATIC MCF

HRS
DOWN

REMARKS
{Maximum length 110 characters)

16/1/2008 32 45
10/2/2008 32 45
10/3/2008 32 45
10/4/2008 32 45
10/5/2008 30 43
10/6/2008 32 45
10/7/2008 30 43
10/8/2008 29 42
10/9/2008 29 42
10/10/2008 29 42
10/11/2008 29 42
10/12/2008 29 42
10/13/2008 29 42
1071472008

10/15/2008

10/16/2008

10/17/2008

10/18/2008

10/15/2008

10/20/2008

10/21/2008

10/22/2008

10/23/2008

10/24/2008

10/25/2008

10/26/2008

10/27/2008

10/28/2008

10/25/2008

10/30/2008

10/31/2008

25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22

QOO OO0 OO0 OOCOOCOO0 OO OOOOO0O0C oo oo

Total

3n

KANSAS

RECEIVED
CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 2 1 2008

CONSERVATION Div1.
WICHIT ks "



