Kansas Corporation Commission One Point Stabilized Open Flow or Deliverability Test

Type Test	;				(See Instruc	tions on Re	everse Side	a)					
✓ Op	en Flo	W			Test Date	٠.			AB	I No. 15				
Del	iverab	ilty			8/5/08	ı.				1-20541-00 ()	0			
Company Rosewoo		sources, Inc	i.			·· - •	Lease Philbrid	- ck			43-10	Well Nu	mber	
County Shermar	1		cation SE/4		Section 10		TWP 9S		RNG (E 40W	E/W)		Acres A 80	Attributed	
Field Goodand	i				Reservoli Niobrara					thering Conne Systems Inc		KANSA	RECEI S CORPORATI	VED
Completion Date 6/13/08					Plug Back Total Depth 1263'			h Packer Set at				OCT 2 1		
Casing Size Weight 2 7/8" 6.5#				Internal D 2.441	Diameter	Set at 1263'		Perforations 1034'		To 1064'		ONSERVATION	l Division	
ubing SI	ze	W	eight		Internal I	Diameter	Set	at	Perfe	orations	То	-	WICHITA,	KS
		n (Describe) rentional)			Type Flui DryGa	d Production S	n		Pump U	nit or Traveling G	Plunger? Yes	/(No)	-	
roducing		(Annulus / Tu	bing)		% C	arbon Dioxi	ide		% Nitro	gen	Gas G .6	ravity - C	3,	
ertical D 275'	epth(H)				Pres Flan	sure Taps ge				(Meter 2"	Run) (Pr	rover) Size	
ressure'	Buildu										at	· (AM) (PM)	
Vell on Li	ne:	Started	3-5	2	0.08 at 3	:20	(AM) (PM)	Taken 8-	6	20	08 _{at} 3:35	(AM) (M)	
		1 2000				OBSERVE	D SURFAC		T		Duration of Shut	-in 72	Hours	
Static / rynamic roperty	namic Size Prover Procesus		Pressure Differential in Inches H ₂ 0	Flowing Temperature t	Well Head Temperature t	Wallhoad Proces				Duration (Hours)				
Shut-In					*****		pong	pane	paig	peia				
Flow							26	40.4			24	0		
	I					FLOW STR	EAM ATTE	RIBUTES		ı			····	
Plate Coeffieci (F _B) (F _g Mcfd		Circle one: Meter or Prover Pressui psia	re	Press Extension P _m x h	Grav Fact	or 1	Flowing Temperature Factor F ₁₁	Fa	iation ctor	Metered Flow R (Mcfd)	GOR (Cubic Fe Barrel)	et/	Flowing Fluid Gravity G _m	
										20				
						OW) (DELIV		-			-)² = 0.20	07	
(°); =		: (P _w)² =	ose formula 1 or 2:	P ₆ =		% (P _e - 14.4) +	14.4 = _	; ,	(P ₄))² =		
(P _c) ² - (P or (P _c) ² - (P	•	(P _a) ² - (P _w) ²		1, P _c ² -P _s ² 2, P _c ² -P _s ² (ad by: P _c ² -P _s ²	LOG of formula 1, or 2, and divide	P _c ² · P _u ²	Sic	essure Curve pe = "n" or or ssigned dard Slope	l n x	rog	Antilog	Deli Equals	en Flow verability R x Antilog Mcfd)	
				- ¢ w		· · · · · ·								
pen Flov				Mold @ 14	65 pois		Dell	hiller			Maria & 44.05	<u></u>		
•				Mcfd @ 14.			Deliveral	-			Mcfd @ 14.65 ps			
		gned authority serein, and tha							_		rt and that he ha	as knowl	edge of 08	
									20	m le	1/0		2	
		Witne	ess (if an	y)			-			For C	ompany			
		For C	ommissio	on.			-			Chec	ked by		- - · ·	

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that I am authorized exempt status under Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator Rosewood Resources, Inc. and that the foregoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form a correct to the best of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lead of equipment installation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well here I hereby request a one-year exemption from open flow testing for the Philbrick 43-10 gas well on the grounds that said well:	re true and ase records ein named.	DEIVED RATION COM	MMISSIO
is a coalbed methane producer is cycled on plunger lift due to water is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER is on vacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No. is not capable of producing at a daily rate in excess of 250 mcf/D I further agree to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by staff as necessary to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing. Date: 10-8-08 Signature:	CONSERVA WICI	2 1 2008	

Instructions:

If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under **OBSERVED SURFACE DATA**. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption IS denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.

W2589 Philbrick 43-10 South Goodland Goodland None August-08

	Casing			HRS	REMARKS	
DATE	PSI	STATIC M	ICF	DOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)	
8/1/2008				0		
8/2/2008				0		
8/3/2008				0		
8/4/2008				0		
8/5/2008				0	1stgas 3:20pm 26mcf @ 52cp	
8/6/2008	39	52	25	0		
8/7/2008	4	7 60	23	0		
8/8/2008	4	7 60	23	0		
8/9/2008	4	7 60	23	0		
8/10/2008	40	5 59	22	0		
8/11/2008	4	4 57	22	0		
8/12/2008	4:	3 56	22	0		
8/13/2008	4;	3 56	22	0		
8/14/2008	44	4 57	20	0		
8/15/2008	43	3 56	17	0		
8/16/2008	4:	3 56	20	0		
8/17/2008	43	3 56	20	0		
8/18/2008	4	l 54	21	0		RECEIVED
8/19/2008	4:	1 54	21	0		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
8/20/2008	4	1 54	21	0		
8/21/2008	40	53	21	0		OCT 2 1 2008
8/22/2008	40	53	20	0		·
8/23/2008	40	53	20	0		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
8/24/2008	4(53	20	0		oriin, K5
8/25/2008	39	52	19	0		
8/26/2008	39	52	20	0		
8/27/2008	39	52	20	0		
8/28/2008	39	52	20	0		
8/29/2008	39	52	20	0		
8/30/2008	39	52	20			
8/31/2008	39	52	19	0		

Total

W2589 Philbrick 43-10 South Goodland Goodland None September-08

	Casing				HRS	REMARKS	
DATE	PSI	STATIC	MCF		DOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)	
9/1/2008		40 5:	3	18	10.5		_
9/2/2008	1	40 5:	3	9	24		
9/3/2008	,	41 54	1	7	0		
9/4/2008		42 5:	5	6	0		
9/5/2008		38 5	l	15	0		
9/6/2008		38 5	1	19	0		
9/7/2008		38 5	l	19	0		
9/8/2008		38 5	l	19	0		
9/9/2008		37 50)	19	0		
9/10/2008		37 50)	19	0		
9/11/2008		37 50)	19	0		
9/12/2008		38 5	l	11	24		
9/13/2008		38 5	l	0	24		
9/14/2008		38 5	l	0	24		
9/15/2008		38 5	l	0	24		
9/16/2008		38 5	l	11	0		
9/17/2008		37 50)	17	0		
9/18/2008		37 50)	19	0		
9/19/2008		36 49	7	19	0		
9/20/2008		37 50)	16	7		
9/21/2008		34 4	7	18	0		
9/22/2008		36 49	•	19	0		
9/23/2008		36 49	•	19	0		
9/24/2008		36 49	•	19	0		RECEIVED KANSAS CORROR
9/25/2008		35 48	3	18	0		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
9/26/2008	•	35 4	3	18	3		OCT 2 1 2008
9/27/2008		35 48	3	18	0		·
9/28/2008		35 48	3	18	0		CONSERVATION DIVISION
9/29/2008		34 4	7	18	0	opened to 26 mcf	WICHITA, KS
9/30/2008		32 4:	5	24	0		
10/1/2008					0		

Total

W2589 Philbrick 43-10 South Goodland Goodland None October-08

	Casing					HRS	REMARKS	
DATE	PSI	5	STATIC	MCF		DOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)	
10/1/2008		32	45		25	0		
10/2/2008		32	45		25	0		
10/3/2008		32	45		25	0		
10/4/2008		32	45		25	0		
10/5/2008		30	43		24	0		
10/6/2008		32	45		24	0		
10/7/2008		30	43		24	0		
10/8/2008		29	42		24	0		
10/9/2008		29	42		24	0		
10/10/2008		29	42		23	0		
10/11/2008		29	42		23	0		
10/12/2008		29	42		23	0		
10/13/2008		29	42		22	0		•
10/14/2008						0		
10/15/2008						0		
10/16/2008						0		
10/17/2008						0		
10/18/2008						0		
10/19/2008						0		
10/20/2008						0		
10/21/2008						0		
10/22/2008						0		
10/23/2008						0		RECEIVED
10/24/2008						0		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
10/25/2008						0		
10/26/2008						0		OCT 2 1 2008
10/27/2008						0		-
10/28/2008						0		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
10/29/2008						0		MOUNT KS
10/30/2008						0		
10/31/2008						0		

Total 311